
ST. JOHN THE APOSTLE CHURCH 
CHRISTMAS SCHEDULE 2024 

NUESTRA SEÑORA DE GUADALUPE 
OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE 
Thursday, December 12  5:45 AM Spanish 

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION 
Friday, December 13   7:30 – 8:30 PM 
Monday, December 16  5:00 – 7:00 PM  
Friday, December 20   7:30 – 8:30 PM 
Monday, December 23  5:00 – 7:00 PM 
   and by appointment 630-279-7404  
 
CHRISTMAS MASSES 
Tuesday, December 24  5:00 PM and 10:00 PM 
Wednesday, December 25  9:00 AM and 11:00 AM 
          and 12:30 PM Spanish 

NORMAL WEEKEND MASS SCHEDULE 
Saturday/Sunday, December 28/29 

SOLEMNITY OF MARY,  
THE HOLY MOTHER OF GOD (Holyday of Obligation) 
Tuesday, December 31 (Vigil Mass)                   7:00 PM  
Wednesday, January 1 (Bilingual Mass)        11:00 AM 
 


